Date:

Convened:

Present:

Absent:

Excused:

COMMITTEE MINUTESfor

COMMERCE
February 02, 2010 Place: Rm 103, Supreme Court Chamber
2/2/2010 3:00 Recessed: Reconvened: Adjourned: 2/2/2010 3:05
PM PM

Representatives Petersen-CH, Reasoner-V C, Soderberg-RM, Helland, Jacoby, Kelley,
Kressig, Oldson, Olson, D., Olson, T., Pettengill, Reichert, Shomshor, Wagner, Wenthe,
Windschitl

None

Representatives Lukan, Quirk, Rants, Sands, Sorenson, Struyk, Zirkelbach

The Conmerce Committee met February 2, 2010 at 3:00 p.m in room 103. The
nmeeting was called to order by Chai rwoman Janet Petersen. Roll call was taken
and a quorum was present.

The minutes fromthe previous neeting were approved.

Rep. Petersen assigned bills to subconmmittee:

HSB 674:
HSB 675:

HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF
HF

Rep. Paul

2151:
2163:
2166:
2180:
2181:
2204:
2213:
2214:

Ch. Reichert, Jacoby, Helland

Reasoner, Kressig, Sorenson

Kel l ey, Quirk, Reichert, Soderberg, Wagner
Zi rkel bach, Jacoby, Pettengill

Rei chert, D. O son, Wagner

T. O son, Reasoner, Sorenson

Kressi g, Jacoby, Helland

T. O son, Petersen, Pettengill

99283888298

T. dson, Petersen, Pettengill
Ch. T. dson, Petersen, Wndschitl

Shonshor noved to adjourn. The neeting adjourned at 3:05 p.m

Representative Janet Petersen

Claire Haws, Committee Secretary



