COMMITTEE MINUTES for COMMERCE

Date:	February 02, 2010	Place:	Rm 103, Supreme Court Chamber		
Convened:	2/2/2010 3:00 Recessed: PM	Reconve	ned:	Adjourned:	2/2/2010 3:05 PM
Present:	Representatives Petersen-CH, Reasoner-VC, Soderberg-RM, Helland, Jacoby, Kelley, Kressig, Oldson, Olson, D., Olson, T., Pettengill, Reichert, Shomshor, Wagner, Wenthe, Windschitl				
Absent:	None				
Excused:	Representatives Lukan, Quirk, Rants, Sands, Sorenson, Struyk, Zirkelbach				
The Commerce Committee met February 2, 2010 at 3:00 p.m. in room 103. The meeting was called to order by Chairwoman Janet Petersen. Roll call was taken and a quorum was present.					
The minutes from the previous meeting were approved.					
Rep. Petersen assigned bills to subcommittee:					
HSB 674:	Ch. Reichert, Jacoby, Hella	and			
HSB 675:	Ch. Reasoner, Kressig, Sorenson				
HF 2151:	Ch. Kelley, Quirk, Reichert, Soderberg, Wagner				
HF 2163:	Ch. Zirkelbach, Jacoby, Pettengill				
HF 2166:	Ch. Reichert, D. Olson, Wagner				
HF 2180:	Ch. T. Olson, Reasoner, Sorenson				
HF 2181:	Ch. Kressig, Jacoby, Helland				
HF 2204:	Ch. T. Olson, Petersen, Pe	ttengill			
HF 2213:	Ch. T. Olson, Petersen, Pe	ttengill			
HF 2214:	Ch. T. Olson, Petersen, Win	ndschitl			
Rep. Paul Shomshor moved to adjourn. The meeting adjourned at 3:05 p.m.					
Representative Janet Petersen					

Claire Haws, Committee Secretary